Govt College of Teacher Education (IASE), Kurnool

(Affiliated to Rayalaseema University, Kurnool)

DETAILS OF ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE OF B.Ed. PROGRAMME

{As Per GOMs No 58 Education (SE.TRG) Department; Dated 03/08/2001)

S.No. Methodology combination Tution| Special | Other TOTAL
fee Fee Fee
1 |For Science Students 2000 520 1180 3700
For Humanities Students
2 |(Social & English 2000 495 1165 3660

Social & Telugu)

University Affiliation Fee (For 1st Year only)

For Lower Income SC/ST students

Rs. 450

Other Students

Rs. 2200

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATION FEE DETAILS

FOR EACH SEMESTER

Rs.1200
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ABSTRACT -

Colieges of Ef:fuca!:iun ~_Enhancement of special fee in respect .
Gc“"’f”“'”"”‘f"—"""‘l'mlw IASES/CTEs in the State - Item wise allocation o
*Pedal fee Amendment ~ Orders - 1ssyeq

EDUCATION (SE.TRG.) DEPARTM ENT

G.0.Ms.No.58 Dated:03-05-200;

Read the following:-
1 G.G.Ms.ﬂa.l#DEducaﬁon, dated 08-11-2000.

2. DSE, letter Rc.No.BBE;’NE—EHﬂﬂD{ dated 20-2-2001
-000-
ORDER;-

In the reference 1% read above orders were issuad enhancing the tuino
fee and Special fee in i_;ovarnmentfl.!nivarsity Institutions of Advanced Study -
Educ.a:innﬂ.‘oﬂeges of Téacher Education a ollows -

1. Tuition fee Rs.2,000/-
2. Special fee {i) Rs.520/- P.A. for Stience students,
(i) Re.495% p.A. for Humaniby erpdane

2 The Di =ctar or School Education in the reference 2" raag above he:
Proposed the following allocations for the Special fe» for Sclence and Humanity
students in Gwernment,.fLEniuersrty IASEs/CTEs.

sl Item Special fee for Special fee for
No. -~ Sclence Students in Humanity Students in
Government/ Government/
University University IASEs/CTE:
uinvis Sl Rs.
1 Laboratory 60.00 35.00
2 Library 6000 . 60.00
3 Games 40,00 40,00
1, Cultural 20000 . 20,00
Association
57 Students Aid ~ 00 - j0.00
fund
6. College Magazine F0.00° al 20
yA Students Union 20.00 20.00
B. Audlo Visual Aids 40.00 40.00
9. Reading Room 40.00 - 40.00
10+ Examination & 40,00 40,00

Stationary



amendment to the G.O.1%

‘specificatiane for allocation of S

v Auimusion fye AN
13 University 20,00
Teurmament
13 Medieal =000
Exaniination
15, Computere 50,00
Total 520,00 |
Y AT f"—?hﬂ;
3 The Director of School Educason has

4. _ The proposal of the Director of School Education has beon
1 nas been agreed and accordingly the f

G.0.Ms No.149 Education, dated 8-11-2000--

AMENDMENT

AU
20.00

20.00

60,00
495,00

proposed to issue necasssry
read above duly allocating the frsm- .,
pecial fee as above,

The following shall be substituted aftar para {7) of the 5.2,
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Item

Laboratory

Lilarary

vkl T

Cuntura! Assocahion
Students Aid fund
College Magazine
Students Union

Audio Visua! Aids
* Reading Room

Examination &
Staticnary
Admission fee
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The Director of School Educatbon, I:Iyder:rhad_
The Director, SCERT, Hyderabad.

Spzuial fee foi
Humanity Students in
Governmenl/
University TASE/CTE:

Re.

2800
&0.00

i =1
=il i

20.00
40.00
40,00
2000
40040
43.00

O

20,40

SOVERNOIR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

1V, SUBBA RAD,
SECRETARY TO SOVERMMENT

The Chairman, A.P.State Council for Higher Educition, Hydarabad.

FORWARDELD By ORDER

Belfs Gackinn Mhcar
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